No Refunds/Cancellation/Postponement Policy For All Registrations

Once paid, registration fees for the Ohio Lakers are non-refundable. If a registrant desires to reschedule/withdraw his or her participation for this Ohio Lakers Spring/Summer Season, your registration is transferable to a future Ohio Lakers Spring/Summer Season Only. A transfer certificate will be saved in your personal record with Ohio Lakers in value to the dollar amount paid for the original registration.

The right to postpone or cancel an Ohio Lakers Season is our sole discretion. If we postpone or cancel an Ohio Lakers season, we will use reasonable efforts to reschedule the postponed or cancelled Ohio Lakers season within twelve (12) months from its original start date. If you will be graduating in Spring 2020, you will be issued a refund due to your scholastic eligibility being exhausted. If you will be graduating in Spring 2021, you will be issued a refund upon request.

Registration fees paid by registrants for a cancelled or postponed Ohio Lakers season shall be applicable to the rescheduled Ohio Lakers season on a dollar for dollar basis.